77
22S (with Cleaver for scale)
Fujikura 22S Kit 1
Workstation on Transit Case
Workstation in Transit Case
The Fujikura 22S active cladding alignment fusion splicer bridges the long standing gap
between core alignment and fixed v-groove fusion splicer technology. Moveable v-grooves
eliminate splicer errors due to dust and other contaminants. Despite its incredibly small size, this

BTR-11 Battery Pack (installed), ACC-09 Power Cord, ELCT2-12 Spare Electrodes (pair),
Operation Manual on CD, Quick Reference Guide, AP-01 Alcohol Container, SD01 Screwdriver
and CC-32 Transit Case
S016154
One Year Extended Warranty S012996
Two Year Extended Warranty S013000
Equipment
88
Fujikura 22S Fusion Splicer
Recommended Accessories for the 22S
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Cleavers
CT08 Cleaver S017004
CT50 Cleaver S017030
Fiber Holders
FH-60-250 Fiber Holder (250 µm single fiber) S014548
FH-60-900 Fiber Holders (900 µm single fiber) S014549
FH-60-LT900 (900 µm loose buffer tube) S015181
Sheath Clamps
CLAMP-S21A Sheath Clamp S016852
CLAMP-S21B Sheath Clamp
(900 μm diameter loose tube fiber (5-16 mm cleave))
S016853
Batteries
BTR-11 Battery Pack S016156
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
FUSEConnect® Accessories
FH-FC-20 (900 µm within 2.0 mm sheathing) (each) S014696
FH-FC-30 (900 µm within 3.0 mm sheathing) (pair) S014695
FH-FC-900 (900 µm cable) (each) S014697
CLAMP-FC-2000 (pair) S014705
CLAMP-FC-3000 (pair) S014704
Miscellaneous
Worktable Set S016157